proceed further with the complaint or to refer the matter as a formal complaint 

to the Disciplinary Committee for a public hearing. Alternatively, the PCC may 

find the accused person guilty of misconduct and impose a sanction of either a 

caution; a reprimand; a fine not exceeding R250 000 (two hundred and fifty 

thousand rand) per charge or a suspension from membership; associateship or 

traineeship not exceeding a period of 12 (twelve) months. 

In the event that an accused person is unsatisfied with the outcome of their 

matter, they may elect to request that the matter be heard anew by the